
DEVON 
ENERGY 
CORPORATION 

'no nr: 
20 North Broadway UL 
Suite 1500 
Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73102 

'•H 4@5/̂ 0-3611 
Fax 405/236-4258 

December 1, 1992 

Oil Conservation Division 
P.O. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, NM 87504 

Attn: Mr. David Catanach 

RE: Todd "26" Federal #2 
Application for Salt Water Disposal 
(CORRECTION) 

Dear Mr. Catanach, 

On 11/17/92, we received an approval (Administrative Order SWD-493) for salt water disposal 
into the above referenced well. When we received the approval, we discovered that our 
application listed the wrong surface location. Per your instructions, we notified the offset 
operators of the mistake and ran another legal advertisement in the Carlsbad Current Argus. 
On 11/23/92, we received Corrected Administrative Order SWD-493 listing the correct surface 
location. However, to comply with your instructions, I am sending you the information you 
requested. Proof of Notification and Publication are enclosed. 

If you have any questions or need additional information, please contact me at (405) 235-3611. 

Sincerely yours, 

DEVON ENERGY CORPORATION 

Debby O'Donnell 
Engineering Technician 

enc. 



DEVON 
ENERGY 
CORPORATION 

20 North Broadway 
Suite 1500 
Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73102 

405/235-3611 
Fax 405/236-4258 

November 17, 1992 

Carlsbad Current Argus 
Attn: Classified Department 

RE: Legal Advertisement 

Dear Carmen, 

Enclosed is the legal advertisement we need to run again in your paper. We only need to run 
it one time. The surface location of the well was incorrect in the first ad. Per our phone 
conversation, you said you would run the ad in Friday's paper and send us the Proof of 
Publication with your bill as soon as possible. Thank you for your help. If you have any 
questions, please call me at (405) 235-3611. 

Sincerely yours, 

DEVON ENERGY CORPORATION 

Debby O'Donnell 
Engineering Tech 

enc. 



Legal Advertisement 

Notice is hereby given that Devon Energy Corporation (Nevada) is applying to convert the 
following well to salt water disposal: 

Todd "26" Federal #2 
1980' FNL & 1650' FEL 
Section 26-T23S-R31E 

Eddy County, NM 

The intended purpose of this injection well is to dispose of produced Cherry Canyon waters into 
the Bell Canyon formation at a depth of +.4650' - 5100'. Maximum injected rate of 3,000 -
4,000 bwpd and a maximum injection pressure of 1,000 psi are expected. 

Interested parties must file objections or requests for hearing with the Oil Conservation Division 
P.O.Box 2088 Santa Fe, NM 87501 within 15 days. 

Charles W. Horsman 
District Engineer 
Devon Energy Corporation (Nevada) 
20 North Broadway Suite 1500 
Oklahoma City, OK 73102 
(405) 235-3611 



Affidavit of Publication 
State of New Mexico, 
County of Eddy, ss. 

E. C. Cantwell, being first duly sworn, 
on oath says: 

That he is publisher of the Carlsbad 
Current-Argus, a newspaper published daily 
at the City of Carlsbad, in said county of 
Eddy, state of New Mexico and of general 
paid circulation in said county; that the 
same is a duly qualified newspaper under 
the laws of the state wherein legal notices 
and advertisements may be published; that 
the printed notice attached hereto was pub­
lished in the regular and entire edition of 
said newspaper and not in supplement thereof 
on the date as follows, to wit: 

NOVEMBER 20 ,19 

,19 

19 

19 

92 

22.75 

jeen ma 

that the cost of publication is $ _ 
and that payment thereof has 
and will be assessed as court costs. 

de 

Hov*ni>~20, im 
LEGAL ADVEimSEUEHT 

Notice tt hereby given that 
Devon Energy Corporation 
(Nevada) ia applying to con­
vert the following wel to salt 

Todd-26" Federal #2 
1980' FNL & 1650' FEL 
Section 26-T23S-R31E 

Eddy County, NM 
The intended purpose of this 
Injection wed is to dispose oi 
produced Cherry Canyon wa 
tart into the Bel Canyon tor 
mation at a depth of +4650-
5100*. Maximum injected rate 
of 3,000-4,000 bwpd and a 
maximum injection pressure of 
1,000 pel are expected 

Interested partes must fits ob­
jections or requests tor hear­
ing with the a i Conservation 
Oivision P.O. Box 2066 Santa 
Fe, NM 87501 within IS days. 

OtariesW.Horsman 
District Engineer 

Devon Energy 
Corporation (Nevada) 

20 North Broadway 
Suite 1500 

Oklahoma City, OK 73102 
(405) 235-3611 

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 

20 ̂Lday of. 

My commission expires 7 /22 /96 
Notary Public 



DEVON 
ENERGY 
CORPORATION 

20 North Broadway 
Suite 1500 
Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73102 

405/235-3611 
Fax 405/236-4258 

November 17, 1992 

Texaco 
4601 DTC Boulevard 
Denver, CO 80237 
Attn: Engineering Department 

Certified Mail Receipt # P 307 416 706 

On October 6, 1992, your office received a copy of our Application for Authorization to Inject 
for the Todd "26" Federal #2 in Section 26-T23S-R31E in Eddy County, New Mexico. Within 
application, the surface location of the well was incorrectly stated. Please note the actual surface 
location for this well is: 

We apologize for the error. If you have any questions, please contact Chuck Horsman (District 
Engineer) at (405) 235-3611. 

RE: Salt Water Disposal Application 

Dear Sirs: 

1980' FNL & 1650' FEL 

Sincerely yours, 

DEVON ENERGY CORPORATION 

Debby O'Donnell 
Engineering Tech 

enc. 



DEVON 
ENERGY 
CORPORATION 

20 North Broadway 
Suite 1500 
Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73102 

405/235-3611 
Fax 405/236-4258 

November 17, 1992 

AMAX 
P. O. Box 42806 
Houston, TX 77042 
Attn: Engineering Department 

Certified Mail Receipt # P 307 416 705 

On October 6, 1992, your office received a copy of our Application for Authorization to Inject 
for the Todd "26" Federal #2 in Section 26-T23S-R31E in Eddy County, New Mexico. Within 
application, the surface location of the well was incorrectly stated. Please note the actual surface 
location for this well is: 

We apologize for the error. I f you have any questions, please contact Chuck Horsman (District 
Engineer) at (405) 235-3611. 

RE: Salt Water Disposal Application 

Dear Sirs: 

1980' FNL & 1650' FEL 

Sincerely yours, 

DEVON ENERGY CORPORATION 

Debby O'Donnell 
Engineering Tech 

enc. 



•m SENDER: Complete Kama 1 and 2 when additional services ara desired, snd complete Items 
W 3 4. 
Put your address In ths "RETURN TO" Space on the reveres side. Failure to do this will prevent thta 
i-«rH fmm halna ratumad te vou. Tha return recetot fee will Drovide vou the name of the Derson delivered 
to and the date of deliverv. For additional fees the following services are aveuawe. consult postmsster 
for fees and check boxles) for additional servicels) requested. 
1. • Show to whom delivered, date, and addressee's address. 2. • Restricted Delivery 

(Extra charge) (Extra charge) 
3. Article Addressed to: 

Encj-merrincj Jty&< 
AMoOl D7tL 'Bcu/ei/and. 
Denver, CO 80237 

4. Article Number 

7>&7 4/6> 70b 
3. Article Addressed to: 

Encj-merrincj Jty&< 
AMoOl D7tL 'Bcu/ei/and. 
Denver, CO 80237 

Type of Service: 
• Registered • Insured 
HceMfied • COD 

3. Article Addressed to: 

Encj-merrincj Jty&< 
AMoOl D7tL 'Bcu/ei/and. 
Denver, CO 80237 
6. Signature — Address 

X 

7. Date of Deliveryv_Ji^ ~ 

, f } ' i : .!"• ' 
PS Form 3 8 1 1 , Mar. 1988 ; * U.8.O.P.O. 1988-212-868 DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIPT 

• SENDER: Complete Items 1 and 2 when additional services are desired, end complete Items 
3 end 4. 

Put your address tn the "RETURN TO" Space on the reverse side. Failure to do thia will prevent this 
card from being returned to you. The return receipt fee win provide vou the name of the person delivered 
to and the date of delivery. For additional tees the following services are available, consult postmaster 
for fees and check boxles) for additional servicels) requested. 
1. • Show to whom delivered, date, and addressee's address. 2. • Restricted Delivery 

(Extra charge) (Earn charge) 
3. Article Addressed to: 

AM .£ 
fnyintrer/tj Dept. 

natty, w&t, 

4. Article Number 

\?&7 W4> 70-$ 
Type of Service: 
L J Registered 
^Certified 
TH Express Melt 

O Insured 
• COD 
HI Return Receipt 
— for Merchandise 

Always obtain signature of addressee 
or agent and DATE DELIVERED. 

8. Addressee's Address (ONLY if 
requested and Jee paid) 

7. Date of Delivery 

PS Form 3 8 1 1 , Mar. 1988 * U.8.OP.0. 1888-212-866 DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIPT 



C-LCoNStF. -N DIVISION 
REC: <• D 

D E V O N t f t 0 l , n . . 0m q15^Mid-America Tower 405/235-3611 
F N F U r V ^ ^(morth Broadway Fax 405/236-4258 

_ _ Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73102 
CORPORATION 

November 6, 1992 

RE: Supplemental Request 
Application for Authority to Inject 
Todd "26" Federal #2 
Section 26-T23S-R31E 
Eddy County, New Mexico 

State of New Mexico 
Oil Conservation Division 
P.O. Box 2088 

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504 

Attn : David Catanach 

Dear Mr. Catanach: 

This letter is to amend the injection interval, if possible, to include the upper Bell Canyon sand 
section. An Application for Authorization to Inject into the above well was submitted on 
October 14th. The interval applied for merely encompassed a portion of the Bell Canyon 
porosity and did not include the section extending up to 4460'. A copy of the cased hole log 
showing the requested is attached. 

The offsetting Todd "26" Federal #3 injection well currently has this interval approved for 
injection. Therefore, incorporating the same upper injection depth on both wells will not only 
simplify the paperwork, but hopefully enhance our injection rate. 

Copies of this letter are being sent to Texaco and Amax, our offsetting operators, for then-
review. If you have any questions or other requirements, please call either me or Debby 
O'Donnell at the above telephone number. 

Respectfully, 

Chuck Horsman 
District Engineer 

c c . AMAX (Engineering Department) 
Texaco (Production Department) 
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